
 
 

UKRAINIAN CATHOLIC PASTORAL DISTRICT 
Of Southeast Saskatchewan 

 
Parish Priest: Fr. Andrei Kachur, Box 306, Montmartre, SK   S0G 3M0 

Tel. (h):    306-424-2314; (cell): 306-551-1512 
email:  peterandpaul501@gmail.com  

 

MARCH/БЕРЕЗЕНЬ 2020 
 
 

Saturday, February 29 – 5:00 p.m.: Weyburn, Sunday Vigil 
 
Sunday, March 1 – FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT 

St. Eudokia, martyr 
Give Praise pg. 35, epistle: Hebrews 11:24-26, pg. 51; gos: John 1:43- 

 
    9:00 a.m.: Montmartre  
  10:30 a.m.: Candiac  
  
Tuesday, March 3 – 9:00 a.m.: Montmartre: Presanctified Liturgy  
Friday, March 6 – 7:00 p.m.: WORLD DAY OF PRAYER - Kendall    
Saturday, March 7 – 7:00 p.m.: Montmartre 
     
Sunday, March 8 – SECOND SUNDAY OF LENT 

St. Theo, Bishop of Nicomedia 
Give Praise pg. 36, epistle: Hebrews 1:10-2:3, pg. 52; gospel: Mark 2:1-12 

 
  10:00 a.m.: Weyburn  
 
Tuesday, March 10 – 9:00 a.m.: Montmartre – Presanctified Liturgy 
Friday, March 13 – 7:00 p.m.: Montmartre: Stations of the Cross 
Saturday, March 14 – 7:00 p.m.: Candiac – Sunday Vigil 
     
Sunday, March 15 – SUNDAY OF THE HOLY CROSS 

St. Agapius and 6 other martyrs with him 
Give Praise pg. 37; epistle: Hebrews 4:14-5:6 pg. 53; gospel: Mk 8:34-9: 

 
  9:00 a.m.: Montmartre  
 11:00 a.m.: Grenfell – followed by potluck lunch 
 
Tuesday, March 17 – 9:00 a.m.: Montmartre: Presanctified Liturgy 
Friday, March 20 – 7:00 p.m.: Montmartre: Stations of the Cross 
Saturday, March 21 – 7:00 p.m.: Montmartre 
      
Sunday, March 22 – FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT 
   
  10:00 a.m.: Weyburn  
 
Tuesday, March 24 – NO Liturgy 


